
2024 Lewisboro Community Volunteer Fair Contacts 

Organization/Volunteer Needs Contact Phone Email/Website

Bedford Audubon Bill Cavers (914) 232-1999 executivedirector@bedfordaudubon.org

Community Outreach Volunteers for EDI work, Garden docents & volunteers 

for native garden, Marketing Volunteer for organization & programs

boys team charity Nora Pollack (914) 232-0147 btcwmembership@yahoo.com 

Designed to develop an altruistic spirit in 7-12th grade boys through active https://btcwestchester.chapterweb.net 

participation of parents & sons in philanthropic community projects.

Goldens Bridge Fire Department Steven Mines (914) 469-6157 smines@goldensbridgefd.org

Volunteers 16+ to train as drivers, firefighters and EMT's.  We will help you https://www.goldensbridgefd.org

every step of the way.  No previous experience required. 

Katonah-Lewisboro Girl Scouts (not in attendance today) Kathleen Burleson (914) 763-3347 kburleson1@gmail.com

Volunteer Adults to become Girl Scout Troop Leaders

Older Teens to Assist Troops & Special Events. Training provided

Lewisboro Celebrates Pride Rachel Simon (914) 400-7769 orangecon@gmail.com 

Volunteers needed for annual Pride in the Park on June 25 and other events Jane Crimmins jane.crimmins@gmail.com
to celebrate LGBTQA+ community: comedy show, activism panel, film screening.  facebook.com/lewisborocelebratespride 

Lewisboro Garden Club/Golden Roads Daffodil Program Robin Korman robin.korman@gmail.com

Novice & experienced gardeners. Beautification of public MaryAnn Lansdale malansdale@gmail.com

grounds, community gardening, conservation education. Adults/Teens https://lewisborogardenclub.org

Lewisboro Open Space & Preserves Committee George Scott gscott@scottassociatesllc.com

Town of Lewisboro Trail Volunteers Eric Swarthout LewisboroOSPAC@googlegroups.com 

Builds and maintains hiking trails. Cares for preserves’ 

natural and historic features. Adults/Teens

Lewisboro Library & Sept 21 Library Fair Cindy Rubino (914) 875-9004 crubino@lewisborolibrary.org

Teen Advisory Group, Community Crafters. Fair Chair & committees Kathy Iglesias kiglesias@lewisborolibrary.org

Work Fair collection days in August & on Fair day. Adults/Teens www.lewisborolibrary.org

Lewisboro Seniors/Meals on Wheels Pam Veith (914) 232-6162 seniors@lewisborony.gov

Snow shoveling, lawn clean-up, correspondence

Meals on Wheels - volunteer drivers
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 Lewisboro Sustainability Committee Chris Coccaro (914) 907-2024 chris.coccaro@gmail.com 
Assist Committee efforts in: energy conservation, renewable energy,  https://www.lewisborogov.com/sc
green building technology, waste and material management & more

Lewisboro Town Historian Maureen Koehl (914) 274-0875 funnyfarm2.ss@verizon.net

Volunteers needed for: collating and scanning photos, organizing obituaries, 

help planning and setting up an historic display for the public at Onatru

Lewisboro Volunteer Ambulance Corps Zingi Mfeka (917) 543-9559 zmkefa@lewisborovac.org

Volunteers 18+ to train as drivers, first-aiders, http://lewisborovac.org/

opportunity for EMT certification. No experience necessary.

Rock 'n Rescue Marla Valentine (914) 552-2656 marla@rnrpets.org

Individuals and families to host pet(s) in need of foster placement.  James Scova (914) 774-8423 james@rnrpets.org

Need fosters for dogs, puppies, cats, kittens, guinea pigs and rabbits

TRA (Transportation Resources Access) Laura Rua Reidy (914) 752-2631 volunteer@my-tra.org

Need medical appointment drivers to provide adults (age 60+) and adults with Melissa Acampora melissaa@my-tra.org 
low vison (age 21+)  access to essential healthcare services.

Vista Volunteer Fire Dept/Vista Fire Dept Auxiliary Andy Korman (917) 806-0486 Info@VistaFD.org 
Learn how to perform as a first responder and serve the Vista community https://www.vistafd.org/

as a Firefighter or EMS personnel. Opportunities for students 16 or older. VistaFD.org/apply

Auxiliary: fundraising, support first responders & citizens they serve. Ages 15+ Anna Oneto (914) 299-9337 amoneto1123@gmail.com

Westchester Land Trust Susan Leighton (914) 234-6992 ext 23 susan@westchesterlandtrust.org
Farm Garden volunteers April-Oct., Tree planting and invasive vine pulling www.Westchesterlandtrust,org 
year round, Annual Benefit planning committee Feb -June

“Volunteering is at the very core of being a human.  No one has made it through life without someone else’s help.” – Heather French Henry
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